
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012576-2021 

Contract

Card Acquiring Services

UNIVERSITY OF SALFORD(THE)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012576

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0290f9  

Published 4 June 2021, 2:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UNIVERSITY OF SALFORD(THE)

5th Floor,Maxwell Building, University Of Salford

SALFORD

M54WT

Contact

David Horton

Email

d.horton@salford.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1612957983

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012576-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012576-2021
mailto:d.horton@salford.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.salford.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Card Acquiring Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66000000 - Financial and insurance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This tender was for the provision of Card Acquiring Services for processing, authorisation and

http://www.salford.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

settlement of the University's debit and credit transactions via all payment channels
including customer present (Chip and PIN/contactless payments), customer not present
(Mail Order / Telephone Order) and online (e-commerce).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £289,269

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender was for the provision of Card Acquiring Services for processing, authorisation and
settlement of the University's debit and credit transactions via all payment channels
including customer present (Chip and PIN/contactless payments), customer not present
(Mail Order / Telephone Order) and online (e-commerce).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 x 1year options



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002450

/Notice/002450-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Banking Group

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £289,269

Total value of the contract/lot: £289,269



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Salford

The Crescent

Salford

M54WT

Email

d.horton@salford.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:d.horton@salford.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-28T21:36:26+0100
	TCPDF




